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District 1 FY2019-20 INVESTMENTS IN YOUTH

DCYF youth demographics DCYF funding in District 1
16%
0"""/"0/:,0, $1,346,705 $723,389
\‘\@e \ Youth Workforce Enrichment, Leadership
o\o Development & Skill-Building
31%

Ages 14-17 5
i $287,834
3 Emotional Well-Bein

$203,330
Educational Supports

$51,896 Nutrition
$45,778 Mentorship
$35,535 Justice Services

3% African American
1% Middle Eastern
0.1% Pacific Islander

$1,589,935
Out of School Time
|




RECREATION CHILDREN YOUTH

& PARKS & THEIR FAMILIES

District 1 Dashboard

REPORT GENERATED 3/5/21

PHASE | PHASE II TOTAL

Sites 2 0 2
Participant Capacity 51 0 51
Staff 15 0 15

District 1 Community Hubs

ANCHOR ORG SITE ADDRESS STAFF SLOTS FILLED OPEN
Richmond District YMCA Richmond District YMCA 360 18th Ave 3 18 17 1
Richmond Neighborhood Ctr SFPL - Richmond Branch 351 9th Ave 12 33 31 2

TOTAL 48 3



District

Agency Name

California Academy of
Sciences

Community Youth Center
of San Francisco

Community Youth Center
of San Francisco
Community Youth Center
of San Francisco
Community Youth Center
of San Francisco

Girlson the Run of the Bay
Area

Handful Players

Hearing and Speech Center
of Northern California

Hearing and Speech Center
of Northern California

Hearing and Speech Center
of Northern California

Japanese Community
Youth Council

Jewish Vocational Service

Jewish Vocational Service

Lavender Youth Recreation
and Information Center
(LYRIC)

Mission Bit

Mission Youth Soccer
League

New Conservatory Theatre
Center

Peer Resources

Presidio Community YMCA

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center
Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District
Neighborhood Center

Richmond District YMCA

Program Name

Careersin Science
Internship Program
Asian Pacific Islander
Violence Prevention
Services

CYC - Connective Services

CYC Newcomer Club

Job Readiness for English
Language Learners
Building Healthy,
Confident Girlsin San
Francisco

Handful Players After-
School and Summer
Performing Arts Program

FutureLinks

Listen Up!

Listen Up!

Mayor's Youth
Employment and
Education Program

STEM - Automotive
Technology

Work Readiness Program
(WRP)

QGroups for LGBTQQ.
Middle and High School
Students (A Collaborative)
Mission Bit San Francisco
Coding Education
Enhancements

Mission Youth Soccer
League

Satellite Drama Education
Program

Peer Leaders

Earth Service Corps

Argonne Elementary ExCEL
Program

Lafayette Elementary ExCEL
Program

Peabody (George)
Elementary ExCEL Program
Presidio Middle School
RDNC Beacon

RDNC Academic Response
to Intervention (MS/HS)

RDNC Beacon

RDNC Elementary School
Year and Summer Learning
Program

RDNC Elementary School
Year and Summer Learning
Program

RDNC Elementary School
Year and Summer Learning
Program

RDNC High School STEM
Programming

RDNC Multicultural
Children's Art Program
RDNC Multicultural
Children's Art Program
RDNC Multicultural
Children's Art Program
RDNC Multicultural
Children's Art Program
RDNC Multicultural
Children's Art Program

RDNC Service Learning
RDNC Service Learning
RDNC Service Learning
RDNC Service Learning

RDNC Service Learning

The Westside Girls Sports
League
The Westside Girls Sports
League
The Westside Girls Sports
League

The Westside Girls Sports
League

The Westside Girls Sports
League

LEAP- Leadership
Enrichment Afterschool
Program

Service Area Strategy

Youth Workforce Youth Workforce
Devel Devel

Justice Services Multi-Service

Mentorship

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Youth Workforce

Devel

Connective Services

Identity Formation

Youth Workforce
Devel

Program Site Name

California Academy of
Sciences

CYCRichmond Branch
Office

Washington HS

Washington High School

CYC Workforce
Devel Office

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership

Sportsand Physical
Activity

Artsand Creative

and Skill Building Expression
Youth Workforce Youth Workforce
D D

Out of School Time

Out of School Time

Youth Workforce
Development

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Youth Workforce
Development

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Out of School Time
Out of School Time
Out of School Time
Out of School Time

Educational Supports

Youth Workforce
Development

Out of School Time

Out of School Time

Out of School Time

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Out of School Time

Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning
Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning

MYEEP

Science, Technology,
Engineering and Math
(STEM)

Youth Workforce
Development

Identity Formation

Science, Technology,
Engineering and Math
(STEM)

Sportsand Physical
Activity

Artsand Creative
Expression

Youth Leadership,
Engagement and
Organizing

Service Learning

ExCEL Equitable Access
ExCEL Equitable Access
ExCEL Equitable Access
Beacon Community School

Academic Supports

Youth Workforce
Dev

Frank McCoppin
Elementary

Richmond YMCA - Argonne
School

‘Washington High School

LafayetteE.S.

Presidio Middle School

Community Youth Centers
of San Francisco -
Richmond

‘Washington High School

George Washington High
School

Washington High School

George Washington High
School

Beach Chalet Fields

McCoppin

Presidio Middle School

Sutro Elementary
School/Richmond YMCA
Afterschool

Argonne Elementary After
School Program
Lafayette Elementary
School

George Peabody After
School Program

Presidio Middle School
George Washington High
School

Youth Workforce
D

Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning
Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning
Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning

Science, Technology,
Engineering and Math
(STEM)

Artsand Creative
Expression

Artsand Creative
Expression

Artsand Creative
Expression

Artsand Creative
Expression

Artsand Creative
Expression

Service Learning
Service Learning
Service Learning
Service Learning

Service Learning

Sportsand Physical
Activity
Sportsand Physical
Activity
Sportsand Physical
Activity

Sportsand Physical
Activity

Sportsand Physical
Activity

Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning

Alamo Elementary School

Frank McCoppin
Elementary School

George Peabody
Elementary School

George Washington High
School

Alamo Elementary School

Argonne Elementary
School

George Peabody
Elementary School
Lafayette Elementary
School

McCoppin Elementary
School

Alamo Elementary School

Argonne Elementary
School

George Peabody
Elementary School
McCoppin Elementary
School

Lafayette Elementary
School

Alamo Elementary After
School Program

Argonne Elementary After
School Program
Lafayette Elementary After
School Program

Frank McCoppin
Elementary After School
Program

George Peabody
Elementary After School
Program

Argonne (3rd-5th)

Program Site Type
Other

Non-profit's |eased space
(not faith-based)

Public School

Public School

Non-profit's leased space
(not faith-based)

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Non-profit's leased space
(not faith-based)

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

SF Recreation and Park
facility

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Street Address
55 Music Concourse Drive

319 Sixth Avenue, Suite
201

600 32nd Av

600 32nd Av

319 Sixth Avenue, Suite
201

651 6th Av

680 18th Av

600 32nd Av

4545 Anza St

450 30th Av

319 6th Avenue

600 32nd Av

600 32nd Av

60032nd Av

600 32nd Av

John F. Kennedy Drive &
Great Highway

651 6th Av

450 30th Av

23512th Av

680 18th Av
4545 Anza St
251 6th Av

450 30th Av
600 32nd Av

600 32nd Av

250 23rd Av

651 6th Av

251 6th Av

60032nd Av

250 23rd Av
680 18th Av
251 6th Av
4545 Anza St
651 6th Av
25023rd Av
680 18th Av
251 6th Av
651 6th Av
4545 Anza St
250 23rd Av
680 18th Av

4545 Anza St

651 6th Av

2516th Av

680 18th Av

Zip

94118

94118

94121

94121

94118

94118

94121

94121

94121

94121

94118

94121

94121

94121

94121

94121

94118

94121

94118

94121

94121

94118

94121

94121

94121

94121

94118

94118

94121

94121

94121

94118

94121

94118

94121

94121

94118

94118

94121

94121

94121

94121

94118

94118

94121

Neighborhood

Golden Gate Park

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Golden Gate Park

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Site Cost
FY1920
$244,930

$28,428

$41,200
$25,750

$124,823

$2,500

$7,560

$6,769

$16,480

$16,480

$576,055

$93,325

$24,671

$22,249

$15,846

$20,600

$5,408

$15,817

$24,847

$108,351
$151,297
$116,008
$444,070
$203,830

$233,150

$123,217

$123,217

$123,217

$38,110

$12,676
$12,676
$12,676
$12,676
$12,676
$12,978
$12,978
$12,978
$12,978
$12,978
$25,000
$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$70,345



District

Agency Name

Richmond District YMCA

Richmond District YMCA

Richmond District YMCA

Richmond District YMCA

Richmond District YMCA

San Francisco Achievers

San Francisco Department
of Children, Youth and
Their Families

San Francisco Department
of Children, Youth and
Their Families

San Francisco Department
of Children, Youth and
Their Families

San Francisco Department
of Children, Youth and
Their Families

San Francisco Unified
School District

Special Service for Groups

Strategic Energy
Innovations

Strategic Energy
Innovations

Strategic Energy
Innovations

Street Soccer USA

Street Soccer USA

Street Soccer USA

The Arc San Francisco

Program Name

LEAP- Leadership
Enrichment Afterschool
Program

LEAP- Leadership
Enrichment Afterschool
Program

Richmond District YMCA
MUN, Teen Center and
Family Programs
Richmond District YMCA
MUN, Teen Center and
Family Programs

Sutro Elementary ExCEL
Program

High School Support
Program

Afterschool Meal Program
2019-2020

Afterschool Meal Program
2019-2020

Afterschool Meal Program
2019-2020

Afterschool Meal Program
2019-2020

San Francisco Wellness
Initiative
Occupational Therapy
Training Program-San
Francisco

Education Outside

Education Outside

Education Outside

Street Soccer USA-San
Francisco

Street Soccer USA -San
Francisco

Street Soccer USA-San
Francisco

The Arc San Francisco
Youth Workforce
Development Education
and Career Preparatory
Program

Service Area

Out of School Time

Out of School Time

Out of School Time

Out of School Time

Out of School Time
Enrichment, Leadership

and Skill Building

Outreach & Access

Outreach & Access

Outreach & Access

Outreach & Access

Emotional Well-Being

Youth Workforce
Development

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building
Enrichment, Leadership
and Skill Building

Youth Workforce

Strategy

Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning
Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning
Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning
Comprehensive Year-
Round and Summer
Learning

ExCEL Equitable Access

Identity Formation

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Wellness Centers

Career Awareness

Science, Technology,
Engineeringand Math
(STEM)

Science, Technology,
Engineering and Math
(STEM)

Science, Technology,
Engineering and Math
(STEM)

Sportsand Physical
Activity

Sports and Physical
Activity

Sportsand Physical
Activity

Youth Workforce
Devel

Program Site Name

Lafayette (3rd-5th)

Argonne Playground (6th-
8th)

Richmond District YMCA

Argonne Playground
Clubhouse

Sutro Elementary

High School Support
Program - Washington

Richmond Rec Center

Richmond Branch

Argonne

Anza Branch

Washington (George) HS

Presideo Middle School

Sutro Elementary School

Alamo Elementary

Frank McCoppin
Elementary

Presidio YMCA - Sutro
Elementary

Argonne - Street League
Lafayette Elementary
School - YMCA Richmond

California Academy of
Sciences-Workplace
Immersion Internship Site

Program Site Type

Public School

SF Recreation and Park
facility

Non-profit's owned space
(not faith-based)

SF Recreation and Park
facility

Public School

Public School

Other

Other

Other

Other

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School

Public School
Public School

Public School

Other

Street Address

4545 Anza St

463 18th Avenue

360 18th Ave.

463 18th Ave

23512th Av

600 32nd Av

251 18th Ave

351 9th Avenue

463 18th Ave

550 37th Avenue

600 32nd Av

450 30th Av

235 12th Av

25023rd Av

651 6th Av

23512th Av

680 18th Av

4545 Anza St

55 Music Concourse Drive

Zip

94121

94121

94121

94121

94118

94121

94121

94118

94121

94121

94121

94121

94118

94121

94118

94118
94121

94121

94118

Neighborhood

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Outer Richmond

Inner Richmond

Inner Richmond
Outer Richmond

Outer Richmond

Golden Gate Park

Site Cost

FY1920

$70,345

$70,345

$31,915

$31,915

$92,734

$40,376

$12,974

$12,974

$12,974

$12,974

$287,834

$51,500

$12,197

$12,197

$12,197

$6,294
$6,294

$6,294

$21,026
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